## Kimberly Jean-Pierre Assemblywoman

640 W. Montauk Highway Lindenhurst, NY 11757

640 W. Montauk Highway, Lindenhurst, NY 11757

PRSRT STD. U.S. Postage PAID Albany, NY Permit No. 75









## Do you know someone who deserves to be recognized?

Please submit the enclosed form to Jean-Pierre's district office or fill it out online at nyassembly.gov/Jean-Pierre.

Nominations must be received by Friday, February 24

Awards ceremony will be held on

Saturday, March 11 11:30 a.m.-1:30 p.m. Helen But<mark>le</mark>r Hall, Dominican Village 565 Albany Ave., Amityville, NY 11701

All nominees must reside in the 11th Assembly District, which includes portions of the towns of Babylon and Oyster Bay.



2022 artwork contest winner Ailyn Flores

## Women's History Month Art Contest

Assemblywoman Jean-Pierre is once again holding her Women's History Month Art Contest. By submitting an entry, students may win an award and have their artwork featured on the cover of next year's activity booklet! For more information, please reach out to your school or contact Jean-Pierre's office at jeanpierrek@nyassembly.gov.



For questions or help with any community issue, contact:
Assemblywoman Kimberly Jean-Pierre
640 W. Montauk Highway | Lindenhurst, NY 11757-5538 | 631-957-2087

## Women of Distinction nomination entry form

Name of nominating individual:	
Address of nominating individual:	
Telephone of nominating individual:	
Email of nominating individual:	
Name of nominee:	
Address of nominee:	
Telephone of nominee:	
Email of nominee:	
I wish to nominate the above-named v Jean-Pierre's Women of Distinction A	
O Education	O Business
O Health Care	O Volunteerism
O Community Service	O Other:
Please describe the nominee and her	contribution:

Please clip and return this form or fill it out online by February 24 at: nyassembly.gov/Jean-Pierre